DATE:			

Minute Man Sportsman's Club

OUTING PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT

In consideration on Minute Man Sportsman's Club, Inc. (its directors, officers, members, employees, contractors and guests, together, "Minute Man"), permitting me shotgun shooting privileges as a part of the HBRAMA outing.

I agree to all of the following terms (nothing may be stricken or modified):

- 1. I (a) have a valid Massachusetts firearms license, or (b) am properly licensed to possess and use firearms in my state of permanent residence, or (c) will be under the supervision of a certified instructor or someone who is authorized by Minute Man to give lessons, or (d) will be under the supervision of the Minute Man member who is hosting me.
- 2. I will at all times conduct myself in accordance with Minute Man's published Code of Conduct and safe shooting practices, including but not limited to:
 - a. Never handling a gun after consuming alcohol
 - b. Always wearing eye and ear protection
 - c. Never loading the gun if there are unsafe conditions on the range
 - d. Never firing if an unsafe condition presents itself
 - e. Never loading more than 2 shells at a time
 - f. Always pointing the muzzle downfield when the action is closed
 - g. Always observing good sportsmanlike conduct at all items

Sign here: _____

- 3. I hereby waive any and all claims against Minute Man for personal injury and property damage which are alleged to have resulted from my acts or omissions on its premises.
- 4. I hereby indemnify and hold harmless Minute Man from and against any and all claims, whether or not ultimately determined to be meritorious, including the costs of defense thereof, alleged to have resulted from or have been related to my acts or omissions of a shotgun or my failure to comply with this Agreement.

Print full name:	Telephone	
Address		
City, State/ Zip		
Company		
Email		